Dia. range: Ø10 ~ Ø26mm
Torus Radius Mills
Power Mill
Higher Feed Rate.
Higher Wearing Resistance!
Fast Chip Removal!
Indexable Milling Cutter 10mm
KP

R
Series
Series
1368- Nine9 Cutting Tool & Tool Holders
L1
L
Ø
D
Ø
d
Ø
d1
Ap
Part No. Type ØD Ød
h6 Ød1 α° L1 L  Z Ap Insert type
00-99802-BC10-10A06 BC10-10A06-100 10 10 9.8 5.0 40 100 2
5 A9...0602...
00-99802-BC12-10A06 BC12-10A06-80 10 12 9.8 5.0 20 80 2
00-99802-BC12-11A06 BC12-11A06-80 11 12 10.8 4.5 22 80 2
00-99802-BC12-12A06 BC12-12A06-80 12 12 11.4 4.0 24 80 2
00-99802-BC16-13A06 BC16-13A06-100 13 16 12.4 3.5 26 100 2
00-99802-BC16-14A06 BC16-14A06-100 14 16 13.4 3.0 28 100 2
00-99802-BC16-15A06 BC16-15A06-100 15 16 14.4 2.5 30 100 3
00-99802-BC16-16A06 BC16-16A06-100 16 16 15.4 2.0 32 100 3
00-99802-BC16-16A10 BC16-16A10-100 16 16 14.5 2.5 32 100 2
9 A9...1035...00-99802-BC20-20A10 BC20-20A10-120 20 20 18.5 2.0 40 120 3
00-99802-BC25-25A10 BC25-25A10-150 25 25 23.5 1.3 50 150 3
Screw-Fit Type >>
Part No. Type ØD α° L M DPM  Z Ap Insert type
00-99805-M05-10A06 M05-10A06 10 5.0 13 M5xP0.8 5.5 2
5 A9...0602...
00-99805-M05-11A06 M05-11A06 11 4.5 13 M5xP0.8 5.5 2
00-99805-M06-12A06 M06-12A06 12 4.0 13 M6xP1.0 6.5 2
00-99805-M06-13A06 M06-13A06 13 3.5 13 M6xP1.0 6.5 2
00-99805-M08-14A06 M08-14A06 14 3.0 13 M8xP1.25 8.5 2
00-99805-M08-15A06 M08-15A06 15 2.5 15 M8xP1.25 8.5 3
00-99805-M08-16A06 M08-16A06 16 2.0 15 M8xP1.25 8.5 3
00-99805-M08-17A06 M08-17A06 17 1.5 15 M8xP1.25 8.5 3
00-99802-M08-16A10 M08-16A10 16 2.5 25 M8xP1.25 8.5 2
9 A9...1035...
00-99802-M10-20A10 M10-20A10 20 2.0 30 M10xP1.5 10.5 3
00-99802-M12-25A10-3T M12-25A10-3T 25 1.3 35 M12xP1.75 12.5 3
00-99805-M12-25A10 M12-25A10 25 1.3 20 M12xP1.75 12.5 3
Ø
D
M
L

M
• Reduce the feed rate 30% from the below table for slotting operation.
• Ramping angle should be under α°. (Please refer to holder specifications)
Cutting Data
P
o
w
e
r M
ill
8
Nine9 Cutting Tool & Tool Holders 1398-
Screw-Fit Type >>
Cylindrical Shank >>
Part No. Type ØD α° L M DPM  Z Insert type
00-99802-M05-10C4 M05-10C4 10 8 15 M5xP0.8 5.5
2 C9MT040105
C9MT04011000-99802-M05-11C4 M05-11C4 11 6 15 M5xP0.8 5.5
00-99802-M06-12C5 M06-12C5 12 8 25 M6xP1.0 6.5
2
C9MT05T105
C9MT05T110H
00-99802-M06-13C5 M06-13C5 13 7.5 25 M6xP1.0 6.5
00-99802-M08-16C5 M08-16C5 16 5.5 25 M8xP1.25 8.5
3
00-99802-M08-17C5 M08-17C5 17 5 25 M8xP1.25 8.5
00-99802-M10-20C5 M10-20C5 20 4 30 M10xP1.5 10.5
00-99802-M10-21C5 M10-21C5 21 3.5 30 M10xP1.5 10.5
00-99802-M12-25C5 M12-25C5 25 3 35 M12xP1.75 12.5
4
00-99802-M12-26C5 M12-26C5 26 2.5 35 M12xP1.75 12.5
00-99805-M05-11C5 M05-11C5 11 10 13 M5xP0.8 5.5
2
C9MT05T105
C9MT05T110H
00-99805-M06-12C5 M06-12C5 12 8 13 M6xP1.0 6.5
00-99805-M06-13C5 M06-13C5 13 7.5 13 M6xP1.0 6.5
00-99805-M08-16C5 M08-16C5 16 5.5 15 M8xP1.25 8.5
3
00-99805-M08-17C5 M08-17C5 17 5 15 M8xP1.25 8.5
00-99805-M10-20C5 M10-20C5 20 4 15 M10xP1.5 10.5
00-99805-M10-21C5 M10-21C5 21 3.5 15 M10xP1.5 10.5
00-99805-M12-25C5 M12-25C5 25 3 20 M12xP1.75 12.5
4
00-99805-M12-26C5 M12-26C5 26 2.5 20 M12xP1.75 12.5
Part No. Type ØD Ød
h6 Ød1 α° L1 L  Z Insert type
00-99802-BC12-12C5 BC12-12C5 12 12 10.5 8.0 30 100 2
C9MT05T105
C9MT05T110H
00-99802-BC16-16C5 BC16-16C5 16 16 14.5 5.5 40 120 3
00-99802-BC20-20C5 BC20-20C5 20 20 18 4.0 50 130 3
00-99802-BC25-25C5 BC25-25C5 25 25 23 3.0 60 150 4
* Refer to page 9-156 for extension bars.
C Series Torus Radius Mills
L1
L